
REGULAR DATES AT ST MARY’S 

Don't forget Parish Prayers on the second 
Friday of each month.  Next date is Friday 
14th July 2017 at 10.30am in the Norbury 

Chapel.  
 

Please join us each Thursday at 9am for 
Morning Prayers in the Norbury Chapel.  

 
The next discussion group meeting will take 
place in August.  More details to follow.   All 

welcome 
 

 FOOD AND FELLOWSHIP @ ST MARY’S 
 Please join us each month on the third 
Thursday for our regular Parish lunch at 

12.30pm. The next date is Thursday 20th  
July  

 
The next WASPS lunch will take place on 
11th July at the Running Mare.  More 
details from Vivien Wilkins (01932 

589835). 

 

 
 

@StMarysStokeDab 
 

 

St Marys Church Stoke D’Abernon 
 
 

www.stmarysstokedabernon.org.uk 
 
New to St Mary's? 
We like to be able to contact new members and visitors, 
so please let us have your contact details. Please send us 
your name, address, telephone and email address to our 
parish administrator on 01932 866005 or   

admin@stmarysstokedabernon.org.uk 

 

 
Priest:  
     The Reverend Godfrey Hilliard     01932 868428 
     godfreyhilliard@hotmail.co.uk   
     (Day off on Friday) 

     Parish Administrator : 
     Polly Zabari                                
     admin@stmarysstokedabernon.org.uk 
     (9.00-1.00 Mon, Wed, Fri) 
     (9.00-10.30am Tues and Thurs) 

     01932 866005 

 

 

 

St Mary’s Church, Stoke D’Abernon 

Fourth after Trinity 
Sunday 9th July 2017 

Please take this sheet away for reference 
 

      
Dedication of our Church Hall 
 
July/August at St Mary’s 
Sun 9 July 
 
 
 
 
 
Tues 11 July 
Thurs 13 July 
Fri 14 July 
Sun 16 July 
 
 
 
Thurs 20 July 
 
 
Sun 23 July 
 
 
Thurs 27 July 
Sun 30 July 
 
 
Sun 6 August 
 
 
Friday 11 August 
Sun 13 August 
 
 
Tues 15 August 
Thurs 17 Aug 
Sun 20 August 
 
 
 
Thurs 24 August 
Sun 27 August 
 

8am 
10am 
 
 
 
6pm 
12 noon 
9am 
10.30am 
8am 
10am 
11.30am 
6pm 
9am 
12.30am 
7.30pm 
8.am 
10am 
6pm 
9am 
8am 
10am 
6pm 
8am 
10am 
6pm 
10.30am 
8am 
10am 
6pm 
10.30pm 
12.30pm 
8am 
10am 
11.30am 
6pm 
10.30am 
8am 
10am 
6pm 
 

Holy Communion 
Choral Eucharist followed  
Dedication of the Hall by 
The Bishop of Dorking  
and a hog roast lunch 
Evensong 
WASPS lunch 
Morning prayer 
Parish Prayers 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Mattins 
Evensong 
Morning prayer 
Parish lunch 
PCC Meeting 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Evensong 
Parish prayers 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Evensong 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Evensong 
Parish Prayers 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Evensong 
Holy Communion 
Parish lunch 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Mattins 
Evensong 
Holy Communion 
Holy Communion 
Parish Eucharist 
Evensong 

 
 

http://www.stmarysstokedabernon.org.uk/
mailto:admin@stmarysstokedabernon.org.uk
mailto:admin@stmarysstokedabernon.org.uk


Collect for the day 
O God, the protector of all who trust in you, 
without whom nothing is strong, nothing is 
holy; increase and multiply upon us your mercy; 
that with you as our ruler and guide we may so 
pass through things temporal that we lose not 
our hold on things eternal; grant this, heavenly 
Father, for our Lord Jesus Christ’s sake, who is 
alive and reigns with you, in the unity of the 
Holy Spirit, one God, now and forever.  Amen 
 

8.00am           Holy Communion   
Preacher        Godfrey Hilliard     
 
Epistle : Rom 7 : 15 – 25a 
Gospel : Matt 11 : 16-19, 25-end 
 

    

10am           Choral  Eucharist  
Preacher:Rt Rev Dr Jo Wells, Bishop of Dorking 
 
First lesson : Nehemiah 2 : 17-20 
Second lesson : Matt 5 : 2, 13-14 
Introit: Locus Iste – Anton Bruckner 
Hymns : 208 vv5-8,dox; 395, 628, 466           
Communion Service in C – CV Stanford 
Anthem : Zadok the Priest – Handel 
Organ Voluntary – Chorale Improvisation on 
“Nun danket alle Gott “ – Karg-Elert 
Anthem for the Dedication of the Church Hall:  
O Sing Joyfully – Adrian Batten 
 

6pm   Evensong 
Preacher         Peter Vickers 
First lesson :       2 Sam 2:1 – 11, 3 : 1  
Second lesson :  Luke 17 : 20 - end 
Psalm  :                56 vv 1-8, chant 122 
Hymns :     163 om vv4-5, 477, 627 t.227 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please could you add an extra one of 
these things to your shopping, and 
put it in one of our collecting bins? 

 

 UHT longlife milk 

 Tinned fruit 

 UHT longlife juice or squash 

 Pasta sauce 

 Tomato ketchup 

 Tinned veg (no pulses/beans/lentils) 

 Tinned potatoes or mash 

 Custard 

 Rice pudding 

 Biscuits 

 Washing power or liquid 
 

I have reservied seats for “Carols at 
Christmas” at 7.30pm on Thursday 14th 
December at the Royal Festival Hall.  This is 

a concert of seasonal classics, carols and readings.  
Cost, including coach is £27.70. 
If you would like to make a definite booking, or 
more information please contact Jennie Vickers 
asap 01932 862497 or jenny.vickers@gmail.com  
 

FORTHCOMING CHORAL SERVICES 
 
Sunday 16 July : Evensong 6pm 
Emily Wenman, St Mary’s 2017 
Ouseley Soprano Choral Scholar, sings 
as an anthem Purcell’s masterpiece, Tell me, some 
pitying angel, “The Blessed Virgin’s Expostulation, 
published in volume 2 of Harmonia Sacra in 1693. 
 
Sunday 3 September : Choral Eucharist 10am 
Mass:  Missa Aeterna Munera (Palestrina) 
Motet:  Sicut servus (Palestrina) 
 
Sunday 1 October 
Choral Eucharist 10am 
 
Sunday 8 October : Choral Evensong 6pm 
Responses: Ayleward 
Psalm: 136 
Canticles: Brewer in D 
Anthem:   O Thou, the central orb (Wood) 
Final responses: Naylor (Festal) 
 
CHORAL EUCHARIST IS SUNG ON THE FIRST 
SUNDAY OF EACH MONTH, EXCEPT DURING 
AUGUST 
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